地      址 : 北京市密云区经济开发区强云路 8 号�
电子邮箱 : boshiyinxsb@163.com
国内网址 : www.boshiyin.com
国际网址 : www.bushing-electric.com
电      话 : 010-6907-0158
Add: No.8 Qiangyun Road, Economic Development Zone, Miyun District, Beijing�
Email: boshiyinxsb@163.com�
Domestic : www.boshiyin.com�

High strength
G F R X B ... / ...__
型号说明 Demonstation of The Type
主要参数 Major parameters
技术标准
设备最高电压
额定电流
1 min 工频耐受电压
雷电冲击耐受电压
介质损耗角正切值
局部放电量
抗弯负荷
公称爬电距离
Technical standards
Highest voltage for equipment
Rated current
1 min power frequency voltage withstand
Lightning impulse withstand voltage
Dielectric loss tan δ
Partial discharge
Cantilever load
Creepage distance
GB/T4109-2022
40.5kV
1A-630A
95(80)kV
200kV
0.005
10 pC
1000N
31 mm/kV
D
M12
M20
接线柱直径 (Connection String Diameter)
搏世因（北京）高压电气有限公司针对于新能源发电特性和地域影响，开发出的高
强度复合电容型箱变专用套管其特点为：
① 采用绝缘材料和金属材料的线性膨胀系数基本一致，机械强度高。
② 采用特殊工艺避免绝缘材料和导体分离，根治了运行时渗漏油的情况。
③ 采用电容式分压结构，有效保证了产品在恶劣环境中较强的抗污闪能力和较高的
电气绝缘裕度。
④ 本产品是传统纯瓷套管和环氧树脂浇注式箱变套管的理想替代产品。
箱变套管                         型号 (Type)
GFRXB-40.5/100-315
GFRXB-40.5/400-630
SPECIAL PRODUCT INTRODUCTION专项产品介绍
该产品适用于户内式 GIS 变电站出线，
产品兼具穿墙套管（穿墙GIS 壳体）及GIS 套
管两种功能，变电站户外部分没有 SF6 气体，
GIS 运行不受环境温度变化影响，方便变电站
的监测与维护。
特点：
1. 结构简单， SF6 壳体部分全部在室内，
不需要支架（穿墙套管、绝缘子）等设备，设
备及材料成本低；节约空间，节省基建成本。
2. GIS 套管穿出墙体进行连接，户外部
分无 SF6 气体；寒冷地区不需要进行监控、保
温等措施，维护成本低。
The product is suitable for the indoor GIS substation. The
product has two functions of wall bushing (wall GIS shell) and
GIS bushing. The outdoor part of the substation has no SF6 gas,
and GIS operation is not affected by environmental temperature
changes, which facilitates the monitoring and maintenance of the
substation.
Characteristic:
1. Simple structure, SF6 part is all indoor, no support (through
wall bushing, insulator) and other equipment, low equipment and
material cost; save space and infrastructure cost.
2. The GIS bushing is connected through the wall, and
the outdoor part is free of SF6 gas; monitoring and insulation
measures are not needed in cold areas, and the maintenance